型号说明 Description of model
KCN 系列液压传动装置
KCN   ※※
系统压力等级，H为20Mpa，省略时为16Mpa。
System pressure grade, H indicates 20MPa,
when H is omitted, the pressure is 16 Mpa.
液压马达配流器型号，请参见马达样本。
Model of distributor of hydraulic motor, Please refer
to hydraulic motor catalogue.
Z表示带制动器，无制动器省略。
Z indicates with brake; no letter indicates without brake
液压传动装置总排量（ml/rev）
Total dispIacement of hydraulic transmission device (ml/rev)
行星减速器齿轮模数及传动级数
Gear modulus of planetary gear reducer & grade
宁波布雷维克液压传动有限公司
Ningbo brevik hydraulic transmission Co. Ltd.
B表示平键轴
C表示螺纹法兰联接
F表示矩形花键轴
I表示内花键轴
B indicates flat key shaft
C indicates screwed flange connection
F indicates rectangular spline shaft
I indicates internal spline shaft
Form of output shaft
输出轴形式
※ ※ ※ ※ ※
KCN 系列液压传动装置
1、总排量为液压马达排量乘以减速传动比。
2、额定扭矩是在系统压力为16MPa或20MPa时，考虑传动
      效率后的实际输出扭矩。
3、传动效率包括液压马达的机械效率和行星减速器机械效率。
参数说明
KCN3-1000CD31H表示该液压传动装置采用单级行星减速
器传动，齿轮箱模数为3，总排量为 1000ml/rev，输出轴采
用螺纹联接，液压马达配流器D31，额定压力等级为20MPa。
选型举例
1、KCN液压传动装置允许在高压下工作。在连续工作时，使
      用背压10MPa。
2、壳体允许最高压力为0.3MPa，如有特殊要求，请与厂家
      联系。
3、液压油：建议使用高质量、防泡沫、抗氧化的矿基液压油，
      理想工作油温30℃~50℃，允许油温-20℃~80℃，当油
      温低于10℃时，必须用低凝液压油。液压油的粘度为
      40~60厘拖，允许为5~300厘拖。
4、液压油过滤精度推荐为25μm，或更高过滤精度。
5、液压传动装置均可双向旋转，具体转向见附图。如用户要
      求与图示转向相反，请在订货时注明。
6、泄油管定位：KCN传动装置允许任何方向安装，为保证马
      达内各运动副的润滑，要求在工作之前将马达内充满液压
      油，泄油口位置的选择必须保证运转中壳体充满液压油。
7、配流器进出油口方向：配流器进出油口方向允许按外形安
      装联接位置以 72度为间隔旋转，但当松开螺钉旋转时，
      要当心不能损坏平面O形圈的密封功能。
选型说明
Example of Model Selection
KCN3-1000CD31H means the hydraulic transmission
device adopts single-grade planetary reducer
transmission with modulus of gearbox being 3 and total
displacement of 100ml/rev; the output shaft adopts
screwed connection. Hydraulic motor distributor is D31
and the rated pressure grade is 20MPa.
1. The total displacement is calculated by multiplying
hydraulic motor displacement with reduction
transmission ratio。
2. Rated torque is the actual output torque taking
transmisson efficiency into account when system
pressure is 16MPa or 20MPa
3. Transmission efficiency includes the mechanical
efficiency of hydraulic motor and the mechanical